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2
15:15

1005 m
21.999 €

Flach

DMG Media Handicap
Rennpreis: 21.999 € (13.200 4.400 2.200 1.099 660 440)

1
1005

Box: 1
ML: 8,0

63.50

The Highway Rat
5j. b W (Dandy Man - Suzette De Bavay)

Trainer: A Oliver
Besitzer: S M L Oliver

W J Lee

21.10 Dundalk 5 63.5 1006 31.336 6,0 D P McDonogh Manaccan, Logo Hunter, Funny Money Hon
30.09 Dundalk 1 61.2 1006 10.255 1,9 W J Lee Logo Hunter, Harry's Bar
11.09 Curragh 16 59.9 1006 227.899 101,0 W M Lordan Highfield Princess, Erosandpsyche, Flotus
26.08 Tipperary 6 60.3 1006 21.366 15,0 R P Whelan Tees Spirit, Erosandpsyche, Moss Tucker
22.10 Dundalk 1 63.0 1006 30.268 4,5 R P Whelan May Sonic, Strong Johnson

2
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

62.60

Hurricane Ivor
6j. b W (Ivawood - Quickstep Queen)

Trainer: J Harrington
Besitzer: Fiona Carmichael

S Foley

27.10 Lingfield 9 59.9 1409 11.829 12,0 A J Farragher Dhabab, Street Kid, Meishar
24.09 Newmarket 6 61.7 1408 15.255 34,0 Tom Marquand Noble Dynasty, Sound Of Iona, Alrehb
06.08 Ascot 8 64.4 1006 41.680 17,0 Rene Piechulek Manaccan, Judicial, Lampang
23.07 Ascot 9 62.1 1006 34.944 8,0 Tom Marquand Call Me Ginger, King Of Stars, Live In The 
11.05 York 9 61.7 1207 89.715 41,0 Tom Marquand Highfield Princess, Spycatcher, Minzaal

3
Box: 12
ML: 13,0

60.80

Saliteh
4j. b S (Ardad - Poesy)

Trainer: A Murray
Besitzer: AMO Racing Limited & Gisell

K Stott

24.02 Dundalk 4 63.5 1006 9.300 51,0 J Kearney Harmony Rose, Tai Sing Yeh, Primo Uomo
30.09 Dundalk 4 60.3 1006 10.255 51,0 G P Halpin The Highway Rat, Logo Hunter, Harry's Bar
11.09 Curragh 11 58.1 1006 227.899 201,0 G P Halpin Highfield Princess, Erosandpsyche, Flotus
26.08 Tipperary 8 57.2 1006 21.366 67,0 G P Halpin Tees Spirit, Erosandpsyche, Moss Tucker
25.06 Curragh 10 54.9 1207 42.731 29,0 G P Halpin Teresa Mendoza, Prisoner's Dilemma, Pow

4
Box: 11
ML: 5,0

59.00

Earls
6j. b W (Dream Ahead - Princess Pearlita)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Martin Sheridan

G F Carroll

06.11 Naas 12 63.5 1006 9.116 4,0 G F Carroll Magical Vision, Jon Riggens, Loveday
16.10 Naas 1 60.3 1193 9.401 4,5 G F Carroll Blind Beggar, Rough Diamond
20.09 Listowel 1 56.7 1609 12.534 4,3 G F Carroll Eastern Wind, Onlyhuman
29.08 Roscommon 1 59.9 1458 8.831 3,2 G F Carroll Dragon Of Malta, Drombeg Duke
15.08 Roscommon 1 57.2 1481 9.401 4,0 G F Carroll Verhoyen, Band Width

5
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

59.00

Laugh A Minute
8j. b W (Mayson - Funny Enough)

Trainer: A McGuinness
Besitzer: Shamrock Thoroughbreds

R P Whelan

24.02 Dundalk 7 62.1 1006 9.300 23,0 C J Macredmond Harmony Rose, Tai Sing Yeh, Primo Uomo
28.10 Dundalk 8 59.9 1207 12.534 7,0 R P Whelan Rough Diamond, Dream Today, Final Voyag
08.10 York 8 57.2 1207 58.240 13,0 R P Whelan Strike Red, Hyperfocus, Silver Samurai
24.09 Curragh 3 62.1 1006 25.639 8,0 R P Whelan Gordon Bennett, Curraheen Princess
11.09 Curragh 4 56.2 1207 85.462 13,0 R P Whelan Dexter Belle, No More Porter, Mr Wagyu

6
Box: 7
ML: 26,0

58.50

Only Spoofing
9j. b W (Approve - Golden Anthem)

Trainer: Kevin Coleman
Besitzer: Seamus Mannion & Francis D

M Mjoka

05.10 Navan 12 61.7 1156 8.831 51,0 E J McNamara Rough Diamond, Princess Sela, Fastar
24.09 Curragh 13 61.2 1006 25.639 51,0 J M Sheridan Gordon Bennett, Curraheen Princess, Laug
03.09 Navan 6 59.0 1006 12.534 15,0 J M Sheridan Curraheen Princess, Tide Of Time, King Of 
30.07 Hamilton 4 64.9 1213 6.377 4,5 D Nolan Surprise Picture, Kats Bob, Ramon Di Loria
29.07 Musselburgh 1 58.5 1007 10.984 6,0 S A Gray The Thin Blue Line, Show Me Show Me

7
Box: 10
ML: 17,0

58.50

Verhoyen
8j. b W (Piccolo - Memory Lane)

Trainer: M C Grassick
Besitzer: Paul Cullen & Joseph E Keeli

J J G Ryan

23.10 Curragh 7 65.8 1408 7.407 29,0 J Cleary Coins Cross, San Aer, Is That Love
16.10 Naas 9 63.5 1193 9.401 13,0 W J Lee Earls, Blind Beggar, Rough Diamond
08.10 Curragh 9 62.1 1006 9.401 8,0 C T Keane Craft Irish, Screen Siren, Curraheen Princes
05.10 Navan 7 62.6 1156 8.831 15,0 W J Lee Rough Diamond, Princess Sela, Fastar
15.08 Roscommon 2 65.8 1481 9.401 13,0 J Cleary Earls, Band Width

8
Box: 9
ML: 26,0

56.20

Aljady
8j. b W (Bated Breath - No Truth)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: Premier Racing Club

S D Bowen

07.12 Dundalk 12 64.4 1408 5.697 13,0 K S McHugh Royal Tribute, My Little Tip, Fox Leicester
02.12 Dundalk 9 65.8 1006 6.837 34,0 K S McHugh Primo Uomo, Collective Power, Maritime Rul
09.11 Dundalk 10 64.4 1207 5.697 4,3 J M Sheridan Gobi Star, Pulse Of Shanghai, Majestic Colt
26.10 Curragh 7 68.0 1207 7.122 34,0 D King Downforce, Secret Magician, Hot Sunset
07.08 Ascot 9 59.9 1006 23.341 17,0 Mickaelle Michel Tis Marvellous, Desert Safari, Magical Spirit

9
Box: 6
ML: 45,0

55.30

Jon Riggens
5j. b W (Requinto - Hi Empress)

Trainer: E Lynam
Besitzer: DWPJ Investments Ltd

C D Hayes

06.11 Naas 2 59.0 1006 9.116 4,5 C D Hayes Magical Vision, Loveday
19.10 Navan 2 62.1 1006 6.837 6,0 C D Hayes Mickey The Steel, Harry's Hill
08.10 Curragh 5 55.3 1006 9.401 12,0 C D Hayes Craft Irish, Screen Siren, Curraheen Princes
26.06 Curragh 9 54.0 1006 56.975 29,0 C D Hayes Ano Syra, Big Gossey, Neo Soul
08.06 Cork 10 64.4 1006 6.837 5,5 S M Crosse Screen Siren, Collective Power, Maggie Thu

10
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

54.00

Downforce
11j. b W (Fast Company - Spinning Ruby)

Trainer: W McCreery
Besitzer: W McCreery

N M Crosse

06.11 Naas 15 58.5 1006 9.116 23,0 N M Crosse Magical Vision, Jon Riggens, Loveday
26.10 Curragh 1 60.3 1207 7.122 15,0 N M Crosse Secret Magician, Hot Sunset
23.10 Curragh 4 64.0 1006 6.837 15,0 N M Crosse Sounds Of Spring, Cnodian, Hot Whispers
08.10 Curragh 11 57.2 1006 9.401 26,0 N M Crosse Craft Irish, Screen Siren, Curraheen Princes
05.10 Navan 11 57.6 1156 8.831 26,0 Jessica Maye Rough Diamond, Princess Sela, Fastar

11
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

54.00

Swift Flight
5j. g W (Fast Company - Justice Angel)

Trainer: K J Condon
Besitzer: Robert Ng

N G McCullagh

25.11 Fontainebleau 7 56.2 1099 18.042 J M Sheridan King Robbe, Flying Candy, Lesslepasser
26.10 Curragh 13 63.0 1207 7.122 6,5 J M Sheridan Downforce, Secret Magician, Hot Sunset
13.10 Curragh 2 64.0 1006 6.837 4,0 J M Sheridan Mymomentintime, Ever Rock
03.09 Navan 4 54.0 1006 12.534 4,0 J A Powell Curraheen Princess, Tide Of Time, King Of 
26.06 Curragh 4 55.3 1207 14.244 12,0 J M Sheridan Coumshingaun, Nordic Passage, Shawaam

12
Box: 3
ML: 75,0

54.00

Harry's Hill
5j. b W (Heeraat - Lexington Rose)

Trainer: M Hassett
Besitzer: The Tipp Ramblers Partnershi

M W Hassett

19.10 Navan 3 62.1 1006 6.837 7,5 S T McCullagh Mickey The Steel, Jon Riggens
28.09 Bellewstown 1 59.0 1006 6.837 4,3 S T McCullagh Tai Sing Yeh, No Speed Limit
20.08 Curragh 1 59.4 1006 6.552 8,5 S T McCullagh Sosallycanwait, Mister Trader
29.06 Tipperary 1 57.6 1006 5.982 13,0 S T McCullagh Inventor, Mymomentintime
14.05 Navan 9 60.3 1006 5.982 9,0 J Coen Curraheen Princess, Amazing Emma, Magg

Ergebnis: Quoten:


